

4

CS 595/24

SANGEETA Vs. RAJ KUMARI

24.01.2025

Present : Ms. Shalu, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1, 2 and 4.

On the LDOH, an application under Order VI Rule 5 CPC alongwith vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1, 2 and 4 to provide deficient document alongwith legible copy. Legible copies of annexures and plaint supplied to the defendant no. 1, 2 and 4. Application is accordingly disposed off.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 and 4 submits that name of defendant no.3 has been wrongly mentioned in memo of parties.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no 1, 2 and 4 submits that defendant no.3 is the Smt. Kamlesh.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 4.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take corrective steps regarding defendant no.3.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.01.2025 (s)