

5

CS No. 595/24

SANGEETA Vs. RAJ KUMARI

07.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 None for the defendants.

Matter is fixed for filing of amended memo of parties alongwith cost. However, no one appeared on behalf of the plaintiff or the defendants.

No adverse order is being passed as lawyers are abstaining from work.

Put up on **26.08.2025** for compliance of previous order as last and final opportunity failing which, present suit shall be dismissed in default.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/07.07.2025 ^(R)