

4

CS No. 595/24

SANGEETA Vs. RAJ KUMARI

24.09.2025

Present : Plaintiff (through VC).
None for the defendants.

Plaintiff submits that she wishes to change her counsel as her previous counsel did not inform her dates of hearing in the present matter and therefore, requests an adjournment.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
21.11.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.09.2025 ^(R)