

2

CS No. 595/24

SANGEETA Vs. RAJ KUMARI

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Omvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is a newly engaged in the present suit and seeks time to file amended memo of parties and take steps in the matter.

Upon filing of amended memo of parties correcting the name of defendant no. 3, let court notice be issued to the defendants no. 1 and 4 and summons be issued to defendants no. 2 and 3 on filing of PF/RC, speed post, approved courier and through all acceptable modes of service, returnable on NDOH.
Steps be taken within 07 working days.

Put up for service report of defendants / further proceedings on **19.01.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/21.11.2025 ^(R)