

**2 CS 595/24 SANGEETA
Vs. RAJ KUMARI**

19.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff through V.C.
None for the defendant.

Steps not taken. Plaintiff submits that steps could not be taken due to death in the family of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and requested for one more opportunity. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to pursue the matter.

Previous order dated 21.11.2025 be complied afresh.

Put up on **17.03.2026** for service report of the defendant/further proceedings.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.01.2026